FORM PTO-Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

02-10-1999

100962165



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

02-01-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

	N FORM COVER SHEET MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	12/31/97
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Devices for Vascular Interve	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion California
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Advanced Cardiovascular S	Systems Inc
Name Advanced Cardiovascular S	y seems, the.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3200 Lakeside Drive	Add 4466
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Santa Clara	California 95052
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
V Companding Association	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion California
99 JSHABAZZ 00000011 74165335 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP 2 25.00 OP	

25.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.			
Name [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (310) 824-5	555			
Name	Stephen J. Strauss, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	FULWIDER, PATTON, LEE & UTECHT, LLP				
Address (line 2)	2) 10877 Wilshire Boulevard, Tenth Floor				
Address (line 3)	Los Angeles, CA 90024				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2			
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Numbers for the Registration Number (S)	· · · ·			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00**  Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number: # 06-2425  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

## NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Devices for Vascular Intervention, Inc. (DVI), a California corporation, has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register the following marks, based upon an intention to use:

MARK	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE
SCA-LP	74/165,335	May 10, 1991
SCA-I	74/171,383	May 30 1991

WHEREAS, DVI has since used the above-identified marks and has filed allegations of use under Section 1(c) of the United States Trademark Act in the above-identified applications.

WHEREAS, DVI has also filed trademark applications for the following marks in the following countries:

COUNTRY	MARK	APPL. NO	FILING DATE
Venezuela	DVI and Design	794-97	Jan. 20, 1997
European Union	DVI (word)	180570	April 1, 1996
European Union	DVI and Design	180612	April 1, 1996

WHEREAS, Advanced Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. (ACS), a California corporation having its principal place of business at 3200 Lakeside Drive, Santa Clara, California 95052, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of DVI, to which the above-

115283.1 - 1 -

identified marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and pending applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, DVI hereby assigns to ACS all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and pending applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof, effective December 31, 1997.

Executed this 9th day of November 1998 at

DEVICES FOR VASCULAR INTERVENTION, INC.

Secretary

State of Indiana County of Alance

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999** 

Before me, Kanay S. Willand, a Notary Public of the indiana appeared Bruce J Barclay, who attested that he is the Secretary of Devices for Vascular Intervention, Inc. and is authorized to sign this Assignment on its behalf. Mr. Barclay executed and dated this Assignment in my presence:

Dated: 11.09, 1998 Karry Skilland

Notary Public Posidence Hemillion

115283.1

- 2 -